007850_r_en_-- Building Technologies
2016-05-23 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™ C-LINE
FDOOT221, FDO221, FDT221
Automatic fire detectors
For the automatically addressed detector bus FDnet
 The ideal fire detector for every application
 Signal processing with detection algorithms (DA)

Fire Safety 2016-05-23
Type Overview
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
Point detector
FDOOT221 Multi-sensor smoke detector A5Q00001566 0.105
FDO221 Smoke detector A5Q00001565 0.104
FDT221 Heat detector A5Q00001567 0.086
Accessories
FDX291 Dummy detector S54319-F2-A1 0.120
You will find information about detector bases and accessories in document 007775.
Product documentation
Document ID Title
007004 Technical manual Automatic fire detectors FDOOT221, FDOOT241-A3, FDOOT241-
A4, FDOOT241-A5, FDOOT241-8, FDOOT241-9, FDOOT241-A9, FDO241, FDO221,
FDT241, FDT221
007775 Data Sheet Detector bases and accessories FDB22x, FDB20x, FDB241, FDB251,
FDB281, FDB299
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
009409 Data sheet Colored detectors, bases and base attachment FDO.., FDOOT…, FDT…,
FDB…
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
5
Building Technologies 007850_r_en_--
Fire Safety 2016-05-23
Installation
Easy, time-saving, and top quality mounting
 Detector base FDB221 for surface-mounted and recess-mounted supply lines
 Detector base FDB222 for flush mounting, only for recess-mounted supply lines
 Extra-long mounting slits allow existing drill holes from other systems to be reused
 A large opening in the detector base makes it easy to feed the cables through.
 Screwless connection terminals (spring clip principle)
 Detector line can be connected without any tools The wire can be inserted easily by
hand
 The detector can be mounted in the base easily by hand or using a detector exchanger
 The alarm indicator (AI) is centered in the detector, which makes alignment of the
detector superfluous
1
2 3
45
1 Mounting slits 4 Alarm indicator
2 Screwless connection terminals 5 Opening for cable entry
3 Detector base
You will find more information about detector bases and accessories in document 007775.
Disposal
The device is considered an electronics device for disposal in terms of
European Directive 2012/19/EU and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
 Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
 Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
6
Building Technologies 007850_r_en_--
Fire Safety 2016-05-23
Technical data
FDOOT221 FDO221 FDT221
Operating voltage
(modulated)
DC 12…33 V
Operating current (quiescent) 200…280 A 180…230 A 130…200 A
External
alarm
indicators
which can be
connected
Without
sounder base
2
With sounder
base
1 -